Notice of Change/Withdrawal

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
Medicaid
RULE NO: RULE TITLE
59G-4.071: Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supply Services Provider Fee Schedules

NOTICE OF CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that the following changes have been made to the proposed rule in accordance with subparagraph 120.54(3)(d)1., F.S., published in Vol. 32, No. 49, December 8, 2006 issue of the Florida Administrative Weekly.

These changes are in response to comments received at the public hearing. The rule incorporates by reference the Florida Medicaid Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supply Services Provider Fee Schedule for All Medicaid Recipients, January 2007. The following changes were made to the fee schedule.

The Agency for Health Care Administration will increase the monthly limit for HCPCS procedure code A7526, tracheostomy tube collar/holder, each, from 4 units per month to 14 units per month.

The Agency for Health Care Administration will increase the current reimbursement rate for HCPCS procedure code E0480, percussor, electric or pneumatic, home model, from $31.53 per unit to $37.35 per unit.
